Central, Federal College of Education, Abeokuta and Ogun West, The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro. Three research
questions and one hypothesis were posed throughout the study's execution, from which the data collection questionnaire
was created. Using a straightforward random sample procedure, 300 respondents were chosen. Additionally, two
hundred and seventy-five (275) of the three hundred copies of the questionnaire that were created and sent to the
respondents were properly completed and returned. Descriptive and inferential analysis utilizing linear regression at the
0.05 level of significance were used to examine the data.

[...]

for sustainable economic development. Respondents were presented with four options and asked to select one using a
four-point Likert scale: “Strongly Agree (4), Agree (3), Disagree (2), and Strongly Disagree (1)”. A total of three hundred
(300) questionnaires were distributed, of which two hundred and seventy-five (275) were properly completed, retrieved,
and used for data analysis. The collected data were analyzed using both descriptive and inferential statistical methods,
with hypotheses tested at a 0.05 level of significance, corresponding to a 95% confidence level.